
2020-2021 University of North Texas Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Dec 5, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 13-7   Conf: 10-4   Home: 6-3   Away: 6-3   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Noble, Quincy 20-20 670 33.5 124-295 .420 54-144 .375 56-73 .767 18 66 84 4.2 41 0 38 57 8 21 358 17.9
11 Boyd, N'Yah 20-20 675 33.8 81-229 .354 16-62 .258 56-81 .691 13 44 57 2.9 31 0 73 41 1 28 234 11.7
04 Jackson, Jazion 20-20 558 27.9 58-143 .406 17-57 .298 38-54 .704 38 50 88 4.4 43 1 58 48 5 30 171 8.6
21 Shepherd, Charlene 3-1 49 16.3 8-20 .400 1-5 .200 5-6 .833 6 10 16 5.3 6 0 3 2 0 2 22 7.3
41 Townley, Madison 20-19 562 28.1 57-144 .396 0-0 .000 23-38 .605 74 90 164 8.2 37 1 29 23 8 29 137 6.9
32 Lee, Rochelle 19-15 281 14.8 41-96 .427 0-0 .000 9-21 .429 16 33 49 2.6 35 0 6 15 9 9 91 4.8
22 Brooks, Destiny 18-2 350 19.4 32-82 .390 21-63 .333 2-4 .500 3 21 24 1.3 35 0 18 21 3 24 87 4.8
24 Lampkin, Tommisha 19-0 204 10.7 36-74 .486 0-0 .000 20-43 .465 29 39 68 3.6 35 0 2 11 10 9 92 4.8
02 Jones, Summer 5-1 57 11.4 7-21 .333 5-12 .417 3-4 .750 0 7 7 1.4 4 0 5 2 1 0 22 4.4
01 Villas-Gomis, Emma 20-1 208 10.4 29-73 .397 2-12 .167 14-14 1.000 14 27 41 2.1 20 0 7 20 3 6 74 3.7
12 McDowell, Destinee 15-1 156 10.4 23-46 .500 0-2 .000 6-8 .750 16 42 58 3.9 32 2 8 17 6 6 52 3.5
05 Neal, Keira 18-0 174 9.7 11-45 .244 3-13 .231 5-12 .417 11 21 32 1.8 22 1 9 9 8 5 30 1.7
14 Cleary, Maddie 10-0 56 5.6 6-17 .353 4-14 .286 0-0 .000 2 0 2 0.2 5 0 1 3 0 1 16 1.6
Total 20 4000 200.0 513-1285 .399 123-384 .320 237-358 .662 271 497 768 38.4 346 5 257 278 62 170 1386 69.30
Opponents 4000 200.0 484-1176 .412 81-307 .264 276-377 .732 234 553 787 39.4 331 5 216 347 57 146 1325 66.25

Team Statistics UNT OPP
SCORING 1386 1325
    Points Per Game 69.3 66.3
    Scoring Margin 3.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 513-1285 484-1176
    Field Goal Pct .399 .412
3 POINT FG-ATT 123-384 81-307
    3PT FG Pct .320 .264
    3PT Made Per Game 6.2 4.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 237-358 276-377
    FT Pct .662 .732
    FT Made Per Game 11.9 13.8
REBOUNDS 768 787
    Rebounds Per Game 38.4 39.4
    Rebounds Margin -1.0 –
ASSISTS 257 216
    Assists Per Game 12.9 10.8
TURNOVERS 278 347
    Turnovers Per Game 13.9 17.4
    Turnovers Margin 3.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.6
STEALS 170 146
    Steals Per Game 8.5 7.3
BLOCKS 62 57
    Blocks Per Game 3.1 2.9
ATTENDANCE 7,852 4,320
    Dates/Avg Per Date 9-872 9-480
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
North Texas 366 310 338 372 1386
Opponents 328 301 321 375 1325

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/25/20 TARLETON ST. W 87-71 1,038
11/29/20 at Texas L 69-106 995
12/04/20 at Louisiana W 83-74 141
12/18/20 vs UT Arlington W 74-56 0
12/22/20 OKLAHOMA ST. L 68-82 961

* 01/01/21 at UAB W 74-70 0
* 01/02/21 at UAB W 79-70 241
* 01/08/21 UTSA W 85-78 812
* 01/09/21 UTSA W 76-52 864
* 01/15/21 at UTEP W 67-59 282
* 01/16/21 at UTEP L 52-62 261
* 02/05/21 at Louisiana Tech L 55-60 1,200
* 02/06/21 at Louisiana Tech W 63-58 1,200
* 02/12/21 SOUTHERN MISS. W 76-55 865
* 02/13/21 SOUTHERN MISS. W 72-64 843
* 02/26/21 MARSHALL W 52-51 787
* 02/27/21 MARSHALL L 55-56 843
* 03/04/21 RICE L 58-64 839
* 03/06/21 at Rice W 75-66 0

03/10/21 vs Old Dominion L 66-71 0

* = Conference game



2020-2021 University of North Texas Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Dec 5, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 10-4   Home: 5-2   Away: 5-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Noble, Quincy 14-14 472 33.7 80-195 .410 36-100 .360 45-59 .763 13 48 61 4.4 28 0 29 34 7 18 241 17.2
11 Boyd, N'Yah 14-14 475 33.9 59-164 .360 14-50 .280 35-56 .625 9 33 42 3.0 19 0 42 27 1 24 167 11.9
04 Jackson, Jazion 14-14 406 29.0 44-105 .419 14-47 .298 26-34 .765 22 37 59 4.2 30 0 41 34 3 19 128 9.1
41 Townley, Madison 14-13 408 29.1 34-102 .333 0-0 .000 21-32 .656 56 68 124 8.9 21 0 25 19 7 24 89 6.4
32 Lee, Rochelle 14-14 252 18.0 38-86 .442 0-0 .000 9-21 .429 15 32 47 3.4 24 0 6 15 8 8 85 6.1
24 Lampkin, Tommisha 14-0 159 11.4 27-53 .509 0-0 .000 15-31 .484 20 28 48 3.4 26 0 2 8 9 9 69 4.9
22 Brooks, Destiny 12-0 195 16.3 15-45 .333 12-39 .308 2-4 .500 2 14 16 1.3 20 0 12 6 2 12 44 3.7
01 Villas-Gomis, Emma 14-0 157 11.2 19-51 .373 2-9 .222 10-10 1.000 11 20 31 2.2 14 0 4 13 2 5 50 3.6
12 McDowell, Destinee 10-1 96 9.6 16-31 .516 0-2 .000 1-1 1.000 7 24 31 3.1 17 0 4 11 4 1 33 3.3
05 Neal, Keira 13-0 132 10.2 9-32 .281 2-10 .200 2-6 .333 8 16 24 1.8 18 1 8 7 7 4 22 1.7
14 Cleary, Maddie 7-0 36 5.1 4-14 .286 3-12 .250 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.1 2 0 1 3 0 1 11 1.6
02 Jones, Summer 2-0 12 6.0 0-3 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 1.0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0.0
Total 14 2800 200.0 345-881 .392 83-270 .307 166-254 .654 189 358 547 39.1 220 1 175 182 51 125 939 67.07
Opponents 2800 200.0 311-819 .380 63-241 .261 180-239 .753 174 387 561 40.1 227 2 144 242 37 96 865 61.79

Team Statistics UNT OPP
SCORING 939 865
    Points Per Game 67.1 61.8
    Scoring Margin 5.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 345-881 311-819
    Field Goal Pct .392 .380
3 POINT FG-ATT 83-270 63-241
    3PT FG Pct .307 .261
    3PT Made Per Game 5.9 4.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 166-254 180-239
    FT Pct .654 .753
    FT Made Per Game 11.9 12.9
REBOUNDS 547 561
    Rebounds Per Game 39.1 40.1
    Rebounds Margin -1.0 –
ASSISTS 175 144
    Assists Per Game 12.5 10.3
TURNOVERS 182 242
    Turnovers Per Game 13.0 17.3
    Turnovers Margin 4.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.6
STEALS 125 96
    Steals Per Game 8.9 6.9
BLOCKS 51 37
    Blocks Per Game 3.6 2.6
ATTENDANCE 5,853 3,184
    Dates-Avg Per Date 7-836 7-455
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
North Texas 256 205 228 250 939
Opponents 225 189 196 255 865

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/01/21 at  UAB W 74-70 0
01/02/21 at  UAB W 79-70 241
01/08/21 UTSA W 85-78 812
01/09/21 UTSA W 76-52 864
01/15/21 at  UTEP W 67-59 282
01/16/21 at  UTEP L 52-62 261
02/05/21 at  Louisiana Tech L 55-60 1200
02/06/21 at  Louisiana Tech W 63-58 1200
02/12/21 SOUTHERN MISS. W 76-55 865
02/13/21 SOUTHERN MISS. W 72-64 843
02/26/21 MARSHALL W 52-51 787
02/27/21 MARSHALL L 55-56 843
03/04/21 RICE L 58-64 839
03/06/21 at  Rice W 75-66 0


